
Committee Name:

Last Name First Name Position (Chair/Member) Constituency Employer City State Telephone Email

Bom Sally State Regulator
CO Dept of Public Health & 
Environment CO 303.692.3660 sally.bom@state.co.us

Brandt Matthew State Regulator
CO Dept of Public Health & 
Environment CO 303.692.3637 matthew.brandt@state.co.us

Burke Laurel Industry
Consultant/President of CO 
Assoc. for Food Protection CO 507.828.6912 laurelmwburke@gmail.com

Garber Sarah State Regulator
CO Dept of Public Health & 
Environment CO 303.692.3626 sarah.garber@state.co.us

Garcia Matthew Local Regulator
Jefferson County Public 
Health CO msgarcia@co.jefferson.co.us

Gillespie Shaunette Local Regulator
Denver Dept. of Envir. 
Health CO shaunette.gillespie@denvergov.org

Hails Steve Industry Diversey CO 303.910.5571 steve.hails@diversey.com

Huffman Troy Chair State Regulator
CO Dept of Public Health & 
Environment CO 303.692.3664 troy.huffman@state.co.us

James LeAnn Industry Red Robin CO ljames@redrobin.com

Lichlyter Matt Industry Whole Foods Market CO 303.587.0542 Matt.Lichlyter@wholefoods.com

McInnes Carol Local Regulator
Boulder County Health 
Department CO cmcinnes@bouldercounty.org

Nelson Grace Local Regulator
Denver Dept. of Envir. 
Health CO Grace.Nelson@denvergov.org

Ramig Mindi Local Regulator
Jefferson County Public 
Health CO 303.271.5736 mramig@co.jefferson.co.us

Shukie Colin Local Regulator
Tri-County Health 
Department C{) 303.439.5903 cshukie@tchd.org

Vergara Gabri Local Regulator
Weld County Health 
Department CO 970.400.2226 gvergara@weldgov.com

Vincent Mike Local Regulator
Tri-County Health 
Department CO 720.200.1661 mvincent@tchd.org
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Vonfeldt Dave Industry
King Soopers/City 
Market/Kroger CO 303.902.3820 dave.vonfeldt@kingsoopers.com

Wynne Rebecca Industry Darden CO 303.895.4042 rwynne@darden.com
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